

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8644 of 2025**

=====

**KISHORBHAI THAKORBHAI PATEL**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR. AADIT R SANJANWALA(9918) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**

**GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

**MR KAUSHAL D PANDYA(2905) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**

**Date : 04/08/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned Additional Government Pleader Mr. Sahil Trivedi for respondent – State seeks time to file reply.

Learned advocate Mr. Aadit Sanjanwala for the petitioner submitted that twice time has been sought to file reply, however till date no reply has been filed.

As a last chance to file reply, stand over to 11.08.2025.

**(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)**

SHRIJIT PILLAI