

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8644 of 2025

=====

KISHORBHAI THAKORBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. AADIT R SANJANWALA(9918) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR KAUSHAL D PANDYA(2905) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 18/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Vishrut Jani states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Surat Urban Development Authority (SUDA).

At his request, stand over to 25.09.2025.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI