

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8644 of 2025

=====

KISHORBHAI THAKORBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. AADIT R SANJANWALA(9918) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR KAUSHAL D PANDYA(2905) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,5

MR. VISHRUT R JANI(6696) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 30/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr. Aadit Sanjanwala for the petitioner and leave note filed by learned advocate Mr. Kaushal Pandya for the respondents Nos.3 and 5, stand over to 9th April 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH