

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8644 of 2025

=====

KISHORBHAI THAKORBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. AADIT R SANJANWALA(9918) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. SAHIL TRIVEDI, ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR KAUSHAL D PANDYA(2905) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,5

MR. VISHRUT R JANI(6696) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 06/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

The affidavit-in-reply from respondent No.4 in compliance of the order dated 21.04.2026, is taken on record.

After hearing for some time, learned AGP Mr. Sahil Trivedi for the respondents, seeks time to file further affidavit on behalf of the State-authorities.

List this matter on 16.07.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL